to VALDSON VIERA CONTRIN, if he survives me, Two Million Dollars 

20. to CARLUZ N. TOYLO, if he survives me, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

21. to ARLINE M. TOYLO, if she survives me, Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000.00). 

($500,000.00). 

22. to , if she survives me, Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

23. whether or not survives me, to 
or her heirs, successors or assigns, an amount equal to the total outstanding debt, 

including, without limitation, all principal and all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, due from 
 to FT Real Estate, Inc.

[...]

Section 6.2. - Compensation of the Trustees 

Each Trustee acting hereunder (without regard to the number of separate trusts for which 
such Trustee is so acting) shall be entitled to annual compensation for services performed 
hereunder in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per year, in 
addition to any bequest to which they may be entitled under this terms of this Agreement. No 
other compensation shall be payable to the Trustees hereunder; provided, however, that the 
Trustees shall be reimbursed for all reasonable costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred